2019 STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION PROJECT (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-4-49 CIP# ST1904

STREET & ALLEY REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
1	5,579	SY	Saw, remove and dispose of existing reinforced or non-reinforced concrete street, alley, sidewalk, ramp, or curb including all incidentals for the sum of	\$18.00	\$100,422.00
2	346	CY	Unclassified roadway or alley excavation including all clearing, hauling and disposal of surplus for the sum of SixtyDollars &NoCents per Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$20,760.00
3	1	EA	Adjust manhole ring and cover per City of Allen standards, including all incidentals, for the sum of One Thousand Dollars & No Cents per Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4	231	SY	Construct 4 inch Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete sidewalk paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Sixty Four	\$64.00	\$14,784.00
5	53	SY	Construct 6 inch Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete street paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Sixty Five	\$65.00	\$3,445.00
6	400	SY	Construct 8 inch Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete street paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Sixty Nine Dollars & No Cents per Square Yard	\$69.00	\$27,600.00
7	2,024	SY	Construct 8 inch Class C, 3600 psi, high-early strength reinforced concrete street paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Seventy Eight Dollars & Cents per Square Yard	\$78.00	\$157,872.00
8	486	SY	Construct 10 inch Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete street paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Seventy Nine No No Rents Ar Sauare Yard	\$79.00	\$38,394.00

M

2019 STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION PROJECT (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-4-49 CIP# ST1904

STREET & ALLEY REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
9	762	SY	Construct 10 inch Class C, 3600 psi, high-early strength reinforced concrete street paving, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$94.00	\$71,628.00
10	1,402	SY	Construct 8-4-8 inch Class C, 3600 psi, strength reinforced concrete alley paving, including all incidentals for the sum of Fifty Eight Dollars & Cents per Square Yard	\$58.00	\$81,316.00
11	55	LF	Construct 6 inch high Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete curb, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$25.00	\$1,375.00
12	24	EA	Construct 4 inch Class C, 3600 psi, reinforced concrete barrier free ramp, including truncated domed pavers and all incidentals for the sum of	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00
13	1,251	LF	Furnish and install pavement markings, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$4.00	\$5,004.00
14	1,065	SY	Furnish and install block sodding (match existing type), including 4 inches of top soil and watering until established, including all incidentals for the sum of	\$15.00	\$15,975.00
15	10	МО	For temporary portable arrow boards and all incidentals for the sum of Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars & Cents per Month	\$750.00	\$7,500.00
SE 80201	A POLICE AND	МО	For temporary portable message boards and all incidentals for the sum of Two Thousand Five HundredDollars &Cents per Month	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00

2019 STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION PROJECT (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-4-49 CIP# ST1904

STREET & ALLEY REHABILITATION

ITEM NO.	EST QNTY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION AND PRICE IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE IN FIGURES	EXTENDED AMOUNT
17	1	LS	Traffic Control for single lane closure of arterial or collector roadways, including message and arrow boards and all incidentals for the sum of Thirty ThousandDollars &Cents	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
18	1	LS	Erosion Control for all disturbed areas, including inlet sediment barriers and all incidentals for the Lump Sum of	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
19	18	SY	Remove and replace vehicular brick pavers (4"x8"x2-5/8") to match existing in pattern and color, including sand bedding and all incidentials for the sum ofOne Hundred TwentyDollars &Cents per Square Yard	\$120.00	\$2,160.00
20	10	SY	Furnish and Install vehicular brick pavers (4"x8"x2-5/8"), including sand bedding and all incidentials for the sum of One Hundred TwentyDollars &Cents per Square Yard	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
21	300	CY	Furnish and Install Flex Base, at locations approved by the City, including all incidentials, for the sum of Sixty Dollars & Cents per Cubic Yard	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
22	1	LS	Mobilization, Bonds, Insurance and all Permitting (entire project), complete, for the Lump Sum of Seventy Two ThousandDollars &NoCents	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00
23	1	LS	Provide Construction Material Testing of subgrade and concrete as specified in the plans including all incidentials utilizing City approved firm for the Lump Sum of Forty Thousand Dollars & Cents	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00

TOTAL - STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION:

\$810,435.00

Al



2019 STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION PROJECT (VARIOUS LOCATIONS)

BID# 2019-4-49 CIP# ST1904

PROPOSAL SUMMARY

	TOTAL STREET AND ALLEY REHABILITATION	\$810,435.00	4
CALENDAR DAYS BASE BID: 140 DAYS	a		
	TOTAL BID	<u>\$810,435.00</u>	





BID ENDORSEMENT

In the event of the award of a contract to the undersigned, the undersigned will furnish a Performance Bond and Payment Bond for the full amount of the contract.

The undersigned certifies that the bid prices contained in this proposal have been carefully checked and are submitted as correct and final.

NOTE: Unit and lump sum prices must be shown in words and figures for each item listed in the proposal and in the event of discrepancy the words shall control.

Receipt is hereby acknowledged for the following addenda to the contract documents:

Addendum No. 1 dated Addendum No. 2 dated

May 17, 2019 Received
May 31, 2019 Received

May 17, 2019 May 31, 2019

The undersigned, in submitting this bid proposal and their endorsement of same, represents that they are authorized to obligate their firm, that they have read this entire bid proposal package, is aware of the covenants contained herein and will abide by and adhere to the expressed requirements. Submittals will be considered as being responsive only if entire Bid Package plus any/all attachments is returned with all blanks completed.

Total Amount Bid:

\$ 810,435.00

Total Days Bid:

140



Seal and Authorization (If a Corporation)

RBR Infrastructure & Road, LLC

—Contractor

By: Julio Rafael Betances

please print nam

Signature:

Title: President

825 Watters Creek Blvd. Suite 250

Address

Allen, TX 75013

City, County, State and Zip

972-996-4550, 214-205-6468

no

Telephone

Fax No.

E-Mail Address:

tafybetances@rbr-llc.com